Mar 31 09 04:54p

Riverside Chewvrolet 918-447-7330
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CUSTOMER #: 1018027 /fJ 365917 RIVERSIDE
 INVOICES CHEVROLET
707 West 51st Street
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74107
SALES PHONE (918) 446-2200
COWETA__OK PAGE 1 SERVICE PHONE (918) 446-7800

HOME i CONT:N/A
BUS: CELL: SERVICE ADVISOR: 5502 BRAD MCCRARY
COLOR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN /OUT TAG
San 08 CHEVROLET MALIBU 1G1lZHET7RB48F 9146/ Sl4e 75033
DEL. DATE PRQD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
07MARQ8 DI 19:00 20AUGOCS 0.00 | CPP 22ATJG08
R.Q. OPENED READY QPTICNS: STK:8F21887C
ENG:2. 4_Liter_MF I_DOHC__HO__ECOTEC TREN:A
10:57 20AUGOS8 15:38 22AU0G0S8
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TOTAL
A 18T LOF FREE
0ln 15 FREE
cQ 9.01 9.01
1 12605566 FILTER 10.086 6.54 6.54
5 BMOIL BUL-OIL 2.70 2.28 11.40° -
PARTS: 17 %4 LABOR: §.01 OTHER: Q.00 TOTAL LINE A: 26.95
9146 T40 5483
kKR kkkkkhkkhhkkkkhkhkrhkhhkkk ok ddkkdkkhkhdhkhkkkkkkdkdhk* )
B W NP BRAKE PEDAL SNAPS BACK WHEN FCOT LETS OFF BRAKES MAKES A POPPING
NOISE-
CAUSE: F
. H1220 POWER VACUUM BRAKE BOOSTER REPLACEMENT
WT (N/C)
21 1 WASHER - S(N/C)
OLH OTHER LABOR HOURS
: . WT . (N/C)
PARTS: _ 0.00_ LABOR: 0.00 QTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE B: 0.0Q
9146 Hl22lj 1.9 HRS OLH 0.5 HRS ,,,OLH OK08DT,,,DIAG AND ER&R POWER BRAKE
BOOSTER WITH: ADJUSTABLE PEDALS AND INSTALL SPACERS AS PER. SPECAIL
BULLETIN PIC4883A TEST DROVE QOK CODE 2F 54¢98.
e e e vk ok ke e ok ok ok ok ek ko ok e ok ke ok sk ok ok ok ek ke ok ok ke ok ok
C W VV STEERING WHEEL DISCOLORED AT BOTTOM
CAUSE: ¥ _
50 TRIM MISC
5416 WT : (N/C)
SUBL RE-COLOR STERRING WHEEL- 082158- COLOR GLO PO#441054
W (N/C)
PARTS: 0.00 LABOCR: 0.00 OQTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE C: 0.00
9146 SUBLET
dede de dr d v d % de dk g s ok ok g e ok dk B e ok i g W ok ke g %k e v 7k e gk ok % dk ok ke k ok e de e e e dk ok e e ke
D FREE VEHICLE MULTIPOINT INSPECTION
The § STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER DESCRIPTION TOTALS
10| titut Il of the w: lies with ct to th le of thi:
ite:f'ifilaecmg T?r’:nasr;tﬁslr‘,::;jierls%sa ?:hgvrolaet :h:f:lgfIaesxpr!asst;fBZ?sec:lainﬁsba:laf ?vaairgnﬁess, FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE | LABOR AMOUNT
ailhar expre r implied, i 1 impli e tability or fitness PARTS AMOUNT
folr a D;EtictflsaerLT:ofe. }Sn;i:r"r;giti?rr Ian;;.:?nagv ig?nat:ltr?ori?e.sma:;l iﬂ!n:r ;erslor:'nastc SERVICE DEPT. HOURS L LUBE
assuma for it any liability in conneclion with the sale of this item/items. 7:00 MON'?Z_SE" GAS, O, LU
A P SUBLET AMOUNT

| hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done along with the necessary

material and agree that you are not responsible for loss or damage lo vehicle or arlicles 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

MISC. CHARGES

left in vehicle in case or fire, thelt or ary other cause beyond your control or for any TOTAL CHARGES

PARTS DEPT. HOURS

delays caused by unavailability of parls ar delays in parls shipments by the supplier or

transporter. 1 hareby grant you andfor your employees permissicn to operaie the MON. - FRI.

LEES INSURANCE

vehicle harain described on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing B:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m. SALES TAX
andfor inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged cn vehicle 1o . SAT

secure the amount of repairs thereto. The dealership is nat responsible for damages 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. PLEASE PAY
from freezing due to fack of antifreeze.

THIS AMOUNT

Coxnyright 2000 ADP. Inc.  SERYICE INWQICE #2 X812C




Mar 31 09 04:54p Riverside Chevrolet 918-447-7390

CUSTOMER #: 1018027 365917 RIVERS|DE

CHEVROLET

*INVOICE*
707 West 51st Street
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74107
SALES PHONE (918) 446-2200
COWETA, OK PAGE 2
\" NE {9 46-
HOME CONT:N/A SERVICE PHO {918} 448-7800
BUS: CELL: SERVICE ADVISOR: 5502 BRAD MCCRARY
COLCR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/QUT TAG
San 08 CHEVROLET MALIEU 1G1ZH57B48F 9146/9146 T5033
DEL. DATE PROD. DATE| WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. RATE PAYMENT INV. DATE
07MAROS8 DI 19:00 20AUGOS8 0.00 CPFP 22AUGO08B
R.Q. OPENED READY OPTIONS: STK:8F218870
ENG: 2. 4__Liter_mMF I_DOHC_HO_ECOTEC TRN:A
10:57 20AUGOSB 15:38 22AUGOS
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST NET TQTAL
50 FRER VEHICLE MULTIPOINT INSPECTION
IRM (N/C)
EARTS; 0.00 LABOR: . 0.00 OQOTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE D: 0.00
. dk ok k kR kh Ak kkkkhkk ok khhh kN kk ok ok ok ok ok ok Rk ok ok ek ok ke ok kR o
BEx* W -MaAa- CAMPAIN 08102- WHEEL COVER APPERANCE ADD ON LINE OK20GW PER
= vISS L _ L : I . ) _ .
CAUSE: F
' 50 TRIM MISC .
WT (N/C)
- _ 4 9596921 COVER . : (N/C)
PARTS: 0.00 LABCR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 TCTAL LINE E: 0.00
9146 FCc-95 v1799 .4 TECH[|JJJJl ALL 4 WHEEL COVERS DID NOT HAVE MARKING
ON THEM, RPLACED COVERS
o kkdkhdhkkkkhkhk ke r R AR A A A I Ak ko kR kA A hkkkhkhkkk kR KT XL T K
F*+* ENTERPRIT SE RENTAL -
CAUSE: .
#7799 ENTERPRISE RENTAL
341 WT (N/C)
PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 COCTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE F: 0.00
hkdkkhhk Rk kR AR KA KA hkkkhkkkkkhk kA rhrrhdkdddd®rrdd ko dk
EST: 1.00 -+~ 2o0aucos -10:57 ° SA: |
CUSTOMER PAY SHOP CHARGE FOR REPATR QORDER 0.90
The fach STATEMENI"II'OC{)F DISCLAIMER " ; DESCRIPTION TOTALS
arran Litut th i ith t 4 I thi
itgﬁlﬁiaen?g 1‘!;19 as_eﬁaf?cgiffa;i?isg Ehevro_lgt ?nz;:?blleei;r‘;sslryefi?segairas :_aTI ivaa?r:ntielss,l FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE | LABOR AMOUNT 9.01
oither expres or mpled, Including any implled waranty o e vson 1o |  SERVICE DEPT. HOURS | PARTS MO 17.94
assume for it any liability in connection with the saie of this item/items. i MON. '_FRI- GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00
| hereby authorize the repair work herein set forth to be done al ith the necessa o0 a.m's-’;;roo P SUBLET AMOUNT 0.00
o in along wi S5
:mglerial and agrea that you are nat respensible for loss or damagegto vehicle or arljclerz 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. MISC. CHARGES 0.90
eft in vehicle i fre, thefl ny oth beyond ral i
o it Dot 1 3 o e boond o ol X(0L 2 | paRTs DEPT. Houms [ TOTAL GHARGES 77 8%
transporier. | hereby grant you andlar your employees permission lo operate lhe MON. - FRI. LESS INSURANCE 29.46
vehicle harein describad on sireets, highways or eisewhers for he purpose of tesling 8:00 am. - 6:00 p.m. SALES TAX 161
and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on vehicle to SAT .
sacura the amount of repairs lhereto. The dealership is not responsible for damages 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. PLEASE PAY
from freezing due to lack of antifreeze. THIS AMOUNT 0.00

Copyght 20060 ADP, inc.  SERVICE IHVOICE 42 XSRC




BBB AUTO LINE

October 28, 2009

COWETA OK

Re:SET CHV0943593:-vs Chevrolet Motor Division 1G1ZH57B4SF i}

Per our recent telephone conversation, I am writing to confirm the terms of the
settlement verbally agreed to by you and the manufacturer in resolving your BBB
AUTO LINE claim. The terms of the settlement are as follows:

The consumer_and Tia Collins representing Chevrolet Motor
Division have reached an agreement in good faith regarding the consumer's
2008 Chevrolet Malibu. The consumer will allow the manufacturer a final
opportunity to address the steering and brake concerns. The repair will be
completed at Lake Country Chevrolet in Muskogee, OK within 30 days from the
date of this letter.

If your understanding of the verbal settlement differs from the written
statement outlined above, please contact me immediately at 800.955.5100.
If I do not hear from you it will be assumed the terms of your settlement
are accurately stated above.

I will follow up with you after the date for performance of the settlement
to confirm all required actions have been satisfactorily completed.

Please let me know immediately if you believe the manufacturer has not
satisfactorily performed the settlement. If that happens and you contact
me within 60 days from the date of this letter, I will reopen your case
based on the age and mileage of the vehicle at the time you filed this
claim. If you contact me after the 60-day period, I will open a new case
for you and I will have to make a new eligibility determination based on
the age and mileage of your vehicle at that time.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Hill (Ext. 509)

Council of Better Business Bureaus, Inc.

4200 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 800 - Arlington, VA - 22203-1838 - Phone 800.955.5100 - Fax: 703.247.9700
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Tarnrrie CGwin
Riverzide Chevroler
TOTW S1ST 5T
Tulza QR 74107

Fei
Sichel Request: 71-732883737
2003, Chevrolet Malibn
vIN # 101 Z157 B3

Dicar Mr. Gwin:

Thiz iv 1 lemer of notification mganding 4 | Bemer Buziness Bureall casefState eaxs) mvolving the above
referenced clistormer,

In order to pofomin 4 €ooe dEctomenh, ploixe provide me with copks of all dedler zaler and mervies
doctments regamding thiz vahicls within 24 houre. The specifie docliunents eeded ams

All zales, plirchase and fnanee agrecments, meliding 1 conversion inveoice (if applicable)

The neentives acknowledgement form

Copy of the Titls and Reglatraticn

The Actial Cash Valvie satement of any tade

Please Fx them to the nimber fotind belaw. If there are any fox diffetilties or the docliments excesd 50
pages, pledss conrart me az soon az possible,

Yolir covperation i greatly appreciad, I voll have any quicstions, fool fios to contact me dircety at the
mimber below.

Slecrely.

TiaCollins

BRC Cligtomer Relarionship Spoeclalist

Pl 300-231-1841, promipt L, sxtension 41344
FAXKH 968-363-3603

lpg-4 z00/000°d  OQlL-L yozzavvale 18[0JABY] EpIEJeAlY-HONS L1:gl BO=-21-130



"TIRE SIZE: 16
T T — Q{;verszc[e
NANMI . -
_ RES. 707 WEST 51st STREET S0.
us, (218) 446-2200
cimv | CONETA 0K =
{- ——— . DATE = - —_— DFAL # CLISTOMER
SALESMAN GAR
RETT,LEE A _i__m93/07/2008 128567 1018027
| hereby agrec to purchase from you under the lerms and conditions specified below and on the reverse side herecof. the lollowing:
MEWW] ‘ MODEL IRSCAIFTICN T —
new” | 200h | cuevOLET | mal'ThU s 117H57B48F
: Mg.Dli LUPHOLSTERY S1HEIRE APFROXIMATE DELIVERY DAL MILE STOGK NUMBER
USEND 03/07/2008 | 10 8F218870
Any and AHI Agrcementﬂ rnacle by a representative of
Riverzide Chevrolet MUST be made in writing.
— —— —| — SALE PRICE 23434.54
_ o= Addilions and Belstions
.| 6P B 450.00
Pkttt Hal 1§ zoy peyy oll ot my Iracle-in 15 moie than ihe contracied ey, 1wl pay any ancl sl shurlages
rmmaclitlely upen raquest (o provde @ clear Tl 1o sageee o provick Rwerside Cheviclel iImmediniely witha it [ —— - —— e — —
to my_||ade-in N .
DISPUTE RESOLUTION CLAUSE—Any controversy, claim or dispute batween the
Purchpser and the Dealer arlsing qut of, or relaled o Lhis sale, and any financlrg ”
conlrdct or agreement execuled by the Purchaser in conjunctlon with lhe sale of the
vehictr desctibed herein, or any allaged breach Lhereol, shall be submilted 1o bing- L EHANTOM_EQOTERINTS v 248,00
ing apbliration, with the American Arbilrgtion Azsosialion, pursuanl to the Federal
Arbilrsptlon Act, Title 9 US.C. § 1 el seq. Arhilration shall be conducted in compli-
anca with the rules of the Amerlcan Arbitratlon Assoclation. Any evidenca submitied| *PENDING CREDIT AFPROVAL
by thg partles shall be ageeplad by the arbltralor In conformily with the Federal Rules *SUBJEEI 10 TITLE INSEEE.IM
of Evidence. Both Purchaser and Dealer acknowledge and understand that they TOTAL SALE PRICE
arg waiving their rfght to clvil litigation by entering Inlp this agreament. Any disputes 24133,54 |
for arly reason, between Dealer and Seller arismg fram this lransaclion shall ba sel-
lled Ky bmdmg arbitration at Tulsa, Oklshoma, in accordance with the rules of the| TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE 18800.00 |
Amerigan Arbitration TRADE DIFFERENCE _BE3II_L4
(Buyer's Signaiure) APPROXIMATE PAY OFF 1&£00. 00 |
(Co-Buyer's Signature) — —— — SUB TOTAL 24133'54~
i = DESCRIPTION.OF :TRADE-IN: i CUSTOMER SERVICES, ETC. /DOC_F |- 2949 (]
2 TIAR MAKE MODEL ADMMTIONAL CASH OR CHECK N/A
- 2003 GMC YUKON OTHER (REBATES, ETC.)
] —_— { e N/A |
= QOMETER MILEAGE | VEHICLE LI, NO. LICENSES. TITLE & RECORDING FEE. ETC.
§5928 1GKEK13743 EXTENDED SEAVICE PLAN a0
BALANGE Dr. LGADE- =50 N/A |
. ffhéﬁif‘jﬂ}‘i-”ﬁbn“ TOTAL BALANCE DUE —T _24447.54 |
FROXIMATE PAY-0FF 15500.00
Purchater ;g:;as_tl.'l; Fls;_Drdar Includes all of th terms and condillons on beth thi facn and fevorse sldo homo!, that this Qrder cancels and Bul_:l_E.-;El-_EdEG any prior agresment end aa of the dale
hareof ¢omprises the complete and excluslve statamant of the terms of the agreement relating lo the subject matters coverad hereby. and that
ACCFHATED BY. DEALER_ QB HIS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE and then in eccordance wlith there terma and conditions on the back af this otdor. Purehisse by his axeeution of this ordar
crliling ba is of majorily ago and ackadwlodgon thol ke has repd e ferms and condltlons and has recelved a true copy of this order On n crodit ransastion tho purchasa(s) offer is hol accapted
and theftransaction i5 not consummated until (a) approvad In wriling by Deslor and 3 msponsiala Gank of Finange Company and (b) all disclosuros required by the Fedaral Gonsumar Gradit Protection Act
(iruth I Larding Act) have been glven and {o) purchasor(s) and Dealor hove signod an hstgliment Sale Gonlrocl,
DISCLAMER OF WARRANTIES
Al swtrdit i, {F aany, 1|y a manulacturer or supplier ather than RIVERBIDE GHEVRIOLET. are theirs, not dealer's. and orly suzh manutaciurer or other supoller shall Lo linble oo et nance dndo
sl wefrearidups Lnbcus AIVEGEILE CHEVROLET furnishes buyer with a separate wrliten warranty ar serviee contracl made by RIVEREIDE CHEVROLET. cn s own bezlinll, ANVERBINF CIHIEVROIFT,
heechy Hisclems all wy n-rar:tu woexptae o implied, Including any implied warrantas ol metebantabilily or Moese o n partlcolor purpaze: (A) on all goods and sendons by RIVFASIDE CHEVROLFT,
and {b) [ar alt uzed vohiclo: which e boreby 2nld "ag-ls” - nol exprassly wartantoed oe muatntoed. {See roverse side before signing)
X o _ 03/07/2008__ .. _ACCEMTEDEY. - o
CO-BUYFR'S q1I(3|\I1"\'|‘.J| lL BATE DEALER OR HIS AUTHOMIZED REFNCERNTATIVE

lpg-4 z00/200°d  OQlL-L yozzavvale 18[0JABY] EpIEJeAlY-HONS L1:gl BO=-21-130



Privileged and Confidential Information

CASE ASSESSMENT

By: Tia Collins State: OK
customer Name: |} Service Request: 71- BBB Case No.: CHV0935033
703081327
Vehicle ID No.: In Service Vehicle is: New BAC Code:
1G61zH57B4sH N Date: 167909
3/7/2008
Year, Make & Model: 2008 Chevrolet Malibu Vehicle Purchased Used on: N/A
Mileage at Time of BBB Filing 21,000
Lien holder: GMACIX] Other[ l: Sale Type: Purchase [X] Lease[] Other[]
DVM Name: Tony Dipiero CAM Name: Larry Shields
Phone/Cell Number: 972075 8412 Phone Number: Office Phone: 972-443-2901
Svc Mgr Name: Kevin Benton Fax: 972-443-2910 or 8-843-2910

Email: larry.d.shields@gm.com

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY

Throughout the entire form, use an asterisk (*) if day(s) out of service are already counted in another
category.

PLACE A CHECKMARK IN THE BOX FOR THE MAJOR CONCERN BASED ON REPAIR ORDERS. USE “N/A”
IF THERE WERE NO REPAIRS FOR THE COMPONENT GROUP.

HAS TAC BEEN CONTACTED FOR SERVICE HISTORY Y OR N.? IF YES PLEASE INCLUDE TAC # AND
EXPLANATION TAC WAS INVOLVED.
-No.

IF TAC HAS NOT BEEN CONTACTED WHY NOT?

[ ] Steering wheel

Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:

Out: e:
12/02/0 29792 2 16,253 -Customer states that steering wheel vibrates when braking at
8 5 Highway speeds.

-Repaired. Dealer road tested vehicle and found front rotors out
of specs and causing the shutter. Turned the rotors.

12/02/0 29792 * 16,253 -Steering wheel peeling
8 5
-No repairs done at this time.
2/27/09 30780 1 21,731 -Customer states that steering wheel is peeling and discolored.
4
-Part ordered.
3/13/09 30833 * 22,602 -Customer states that steering wheel is discolored.
2

-Part replaced.


mailto:larry.d.shields@gm.com�

[] Wheel issues

Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:
Out: e:
12/02/0 29792 * 16,253 -Customer’s left front wheel cover has a plastic tab sticking out.
8 5
-Repaired. Realigned wheel cover.
X Brakes
Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:
Out: e:
8/22/08 36591 1 9,146 -Customer states the brake pedal snaps back when foot is let off
7 the brake. Also makes popping noise.
-Repaired. Replaced power brake booster and adjustable pedals.
Installed spacers per special policy.
2/17/09 30130 1 21,107 -Customer states there is a vibration in the brake pedal when
3 depressed.
-Found low fluid. Topped off.
2/17/09 30130 * 21,107 -Customer states that brakes make noise when stopping.
3
-No problem found.
2/27/09 30780 1 21,731 -Customer states that brakes squeak.
4
-Repaired. Dealer replaced pads with updated pads due to
previous repair. Also found chatter marks on rotors from
previous repair.
3/13/09 30833 2 22,602 -Customer states that brake pads get stiff.
2
-Repaired. Found leak with Master cylinder/brake booster.
4/29/09 30988 1 24,440 -Customer states there is a pop noise sometimes when brake
5 pedal released SOP in 5034
-Repaired. Power vacuum brake booster replacement.
4/21/09 30959 1 24,003 -Customer states there is intermittent pop/snap noise you hear
0 when brake pedal is released to come back up.
-Special ordered part.
[] Transmission
Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:
Out: e:
4/29/09 30988 1 24,440 -Customer states check trans for late shifts 3™ and 4" gears.
5

-No DTC codes current or history. Shift adapts are all normal and
within specs at this time. Advisor test drove approx. 7.5 miles,
trans shifted properly for the amount of given throttle pressure
at this time.



[] Cruise

Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:
Out: e:
4/13/09 30925 2 23,674 -Customer states Saturday cruise would set then drop out,
2 Sunday won'’t set at all, now brake lights are not staying on

-Repaired. Switch cruise control engagement replace.

Enterprise rental.

[] Recall/Campaign (Not Related to Other Symptoms/Complaints)

Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:
Out: e:
8/22/08 36591 1 9,146 -Campaign 08102 — Wheel covers appearance.
7

-Repaired. Replaced wheel covers.

Has the vehicle ever been involved in an accident Y or N? No
Did vou confirm vour answer with the customer Y or N? No

What type of damage was sustained (example front end collision): N/A

Are the RO's attached if the vehicle was in an accident Y or N N/A

Has the customer filed any insurances claims on this Vehicle? No
If Yes obtain the following information below

Insurance Company N/A

Insurance Rep (First and Last Name) N/A

Phone # N/A

Claim Made? N/A Claim Status: N/A

Claim # N/A

Did Insurance Company refer customer to GM? N/A

Are there any Aftermarket Modifications to the Vehicle? N
Have vou confirm this with the customer? Yes

Was a Trade Repurchase offered to the customer No
(A Trade Repurchase is to be offered as a settlement before a Straight can be considered)

Date authorized by the DVM/CAM N/A

What is the customer eligible for based upon the BBB Program Eligibility Guidelines and the States
lemon law requirements for meeting presumption? Explain with some Detail

GM Program Summary Repurchase/Replacement: Ineligible as outside the 12/12

Lemon Law Repurchase/Replacement: Ineligible as outside presumption




GM Program Summary Repairs/Reimbursement for past repairs: Eligible as customer is within warranty

THE STATE LEMON LAW READS:

Days out of service: 45

Repairs 4

Time period earlier of warranty or 12 month from delivery date

Does Lemon Law state nonconformity must continue to exist? No

Number of repair attempts in the presumption period: 2
Total days out of service during the presumption period: 8
Total days out of service during customer’s ownership: 9

Vehicle Meets Presumption of Lemon Law  NO

RECOMMENDATION AND RATIONALE
Reminder: Take into consideration 1) DVM/Svc Manager input 2) if there are any unrepaired defects,
and 3) are the problems alone or cumulatively a “substantial impairment” of the vehicle’s use, value or
safety.
Cust sts: Seeking vehicle repurchase. Not sat with CRS offer
DVM sts: Only process GW if cust is 100% satisfied.

SVM sts: provided RO’s but no input on Gw

CRS Rationale: Offered 36/45 MG and 1 vehicle payment. Cust declined

Decision reached by CRS: Arbitrate case: |:| Settle case: XXX

CRS FINAL OFFER: GMPP DATE: CUST Declined
5/11/09

Goodwill: 34/45 MG || Attorney Fees (if applicable): N/A -_
TEAM LEAD APPROVING: Date: {Date}



BBB AUTO LINE Case number: CHV0943593

Customer Claim Form Contact Date: 08/25/09
Start Date:

Please make any necessary corrections to the information below, print or verify your VIN number
and lienholder/leasing company information at the bottom of this page, and complete the missing
information in Section 4 on the next page (attach additional sheets as needed).

SECTION 1: CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Mailing address:

city: Coweta State: OK  Zip code: -
;LE_ Evening phone: Cell phone:
Fax: e-mait acaress |

SECTION 2: VEHICLE INFORMATION
Make: Chevrolet Model: Malibu Year: 2008 Current mileage: 31300

Name(s) that appears on the vehicle title: _

Selling dealer/city/state: Riverside Chevrolet, Tulsa, OK

Primary Servicing dealer/city/state; Southpointe Chevrolet AKA Bob ,

Acquired as Xl new [Jused [ demo []leased Is the vehicle in your possession? yves [1no
Purchase/lease date: 03/07/08 Mileage at purchase/lease: q \WARY \QS

First repair attempt date: 06/10/08 First repair attempt mileage: 0

How often is the vehicle used Number of vehicles owned Transmission type:

for business purposes (percentage): 0 % _or leased by the business: Automatic IE] Manual
Has the vehicle been in an accident/had body damage? [Jyes Xl no Date of accident:

Description of damage:

SECTION 3: DESIRED OUTCOME (Describe what you want done to resolve your concern)

I have had many issues w/ vehicle & also w/ getting the car serviced due to a N
service rep. I have warranty & should not be turned down when I have an o
issue. I want the car bought back, I don't feel as if its a SAFE, DEPENDABLE

car for my family to ride in as our family car.

Please complete the missing information in the box below and on page 2.

veHIcLE INDENTIFICATIONNuUMBER | & | ZH 5 1B4]FE ?
Lienholder/Leasing Compan Phone Numbe D > .

Account Number

Page 1



N :
SECTION 4: VEHICLE PROBLEMS (List primary problem first) Case Number: CHV0943593

Does the
# of problem
repair List the date, mileage, and days out of | exist

Servicing dealer(s attempts | service for each repair attempt now?

Problem

Example:
4/23/06 3,500 miles 5 days

A/C won't cool properly Any Dealer, Inc. 6/10/07 12,700 miles 1 day
. Soutin Poinie 311:04,8.20 09, 828,
Popping rlse durins LokeCountey 44 |46 _ Rdays| B
FwOeside — Jurw B '
Brake pedal snapping back 60 U&'\'\P{)u’\{(/ 2 A.21-09 @60!“% no
DUThgo k| | 22107 ~
| daw

Cruise Control stopped wdrking

orane YCLANDY TINeS
epnate ™ Ehutrpoin 221 0Y (g qas”
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Signature of Titled Owner(s

Printed Name of Titled Owner(s)

I am submitting this dispute for resolution in the BBB AUTO LINE program, and I agree to arbitrate the dispute
under the BBB AUTO LINE Arbitration Rules.

Please mail or fax this completed form with copies of all available repair orders, your vehicle
registration, your sales agreement or lease agreement, and any other relevant documents (e.g.,
written correspondence with the manufacturer, etc.) to:

BBB AUTO LINE
4200 Wilson Blvd., Suite 800
Arlington VA, 22203-1838

Fax: 3?91-347-9700
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Overallowance/Negative Equity/Incentives Form (Non-Florida)

| SR #: 71-752883737

Customer:

| BBB#: CHV0943593

This form may be used to identify possible Overallowance or Negative Equity and to determine any

customer incentives which were paid but may not be easily identifiable on a Bill of Sale.

You must determine the TRUE purchase price of a vehicle and identify any Overallowance, Negative

Equity, and/or Incentives prior to arbitration or voluntary repurchase.

Section 1

Purchase Price
(from Bill of Sale, before tax, tag, title, etc.)

24434.00

MSRP

(from BARS Invoice screen)

22930.00

Subtract the MSRP from the Purchase Price
(If positive, look for Overallowance)

= 1504

If the Purchase Price is greater than the MSRP but there was no trade-in, have the Dealer explain why
the customer paid more than MSRP.

Section 2

Trade Allowance
(from Bill of Sale)

15500.00

Actual Cash Value (ACV)
(from ACV Statement)

Subtract the ACV from the Trade Allowance
If positive, the Trade Allowance is higher than the ACV of the trade-in. This is Overallowance.

Section 3

Trade Allowance
(from Bill of Sale)

Payoff on Trade
(from Bill of Sale)

Subtract the Payoff on Trade from the Trade Allowance
If negative, the Payoff on the Trade is higher that the Trade Allowance. This is Negative Equity.

Section 4

Purchase Price
(from Bill of Sale, before tax, tag, title, etc.)

Incentives not included in the Purchase Price
(from BARS and Incentive Acknowledgement sheet)
Do not include fuel-fill credit or Dealer incentives. GM Card points must be included.

Overallowance/Negative Equity
(use the Overallowance from Section 2 or the Negative Equity from Section 3, whichever is larger)

Subtract the Incentives and the Overallowance/Negative Equity from the Purchase
Price. This is the Actual price of the vehicle that should be presented to the BBB on
the Agreement to Arbitrate (ATA).

Revised 06/04/07



If Overallowance/Negative Equity and/or Incentives (not included in Purchase Price) are found, verify
with Team Lead before submitting information to BBB.

Revised 06/04/07



Privileged and Confidential Information

CASE ASSESSMENT

By: Tia Collins State: OK
customer Name: |} Service Request: 71- BBB Case No.: CHV0935033
703081327
Vehicle ID No.: In Service Vehicle is: New BAC Code:
1G61zH57B4sH N Date: 167909
3/7/2008
Year, Make & Model: 2008 Chevrolet Malibu Vehicle Purchased Used on: N/A
Mileage at Time of BBB Filing 21,000
Lien holder: GMACIX] Other[ l: Sale Type: Purchase [X] Lease[] Other[]
DVM Name: Tony Dipiero CAM Name: Larry Shields
Phone/Cell Number: 972075 8412 Phone Number: Office Phone: 972-443-2901
Svc Mgr Name: Kevin Benton Fax: 972-443-2910 or 8-843-2910

Email: larry.d.shields@gm.com

VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY

Throughout the entire form, use an asterisk (*) if day(s) out of service are already counted in another
category.

PLACE A CHECKMARK IN THE BOX FOR THE MAJOR CONCERN BASED ON REPAIR ORDERS. USE “N/A”
IF THERE WERE NO REPAIRS FOR THE COMPONENT GROUP.

HAS TAC BEEN CONTACTED FOR SERVICE HISTORY Y OR N.? IF YES PLEASE INCLUDE TAC # AND
EXPLANATION TAC WAS INVOLVED.
-No.

IF TAC HAS NOT BEEN CONTACTED WHY NOT?

[ ] Steering wheel

Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:
Out: e:
12/02/08 297925 2 16,253 -Customer states that steering wheel vibrates when braking at

Highway speeds.
-Repaired. Dealer road tested vehicle and found front rotors out
of specs and causing the shutter. Turned the rotors.

12/02/08 297925 = 16,253 -Steering wheel peeling

-No repairs done at this time.
2/27/09 307804 1 21,731 -Customer states that steering wheel is peeling and discolored.

-Part ordered.
3/13/09 308332 * 22,602 -Customer states that steering wheel is discolored.

-Part replaced.


mailto:larry.d.shields@gm.com�

[] Wheel issues

Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:
Out: e:
12/02/08 297925 * 16,253 -Customer’s left front wheel cover has a plastic tab sticking out.
-Repaired. Realigned wheel cover.
X Brakes
Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:
Out: e:
8/22/08 36591 1 9,146 -Customer states the brake pedal snaps back when foot is let off
7 the brake. Also makes popping noise.
-Repaired. Replaced power brake booster and adjustable pedals.
Installed spacers per special policy.
2/17/09 30130 1 21,107 -Customer states there is a vibration in the brake pedal when
3 depressed.
-Found low fluid. Topped off.
2/17/09 30130 * 21,107 -Customer states that brakes make noise when stopping.
3
-No problem found.
2/27/09 30780 1 21,731 -Customer states that brakes squeak.
4
-Repaired. Dealer replaced pads with updated pads due to
previous repair. Also found chatter marks on rotors from
previous repair.
3/13/09 30833 2 22,602 -Customer states that brake pads get stiff.
2
-Repaired. Found leak with Master cylinder/brake booster.
4/29/09 30988 1 24,440 -Customer states there is a pop noise sometimes when brake
5 pedal released SOP in 5034
-Repaired. Power vacuum brake booster replacement.
4/21/09 30959 1 24,003 -Customer states there is intermittent pop/snap noise you hear
0 when brake pedal is released to come back up.
-Special ordered part.
[] Transmission
Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:
Out: e:
4/29/09 30988 1 24,440 -Customer states check trans for late shifts 3™ and 4" gears.
5

-No DTC codes current or history. Shift adapts are all normal and
within specs at this time. Advisor test drove approx. 7.5 miles,
trans shifted properly for the amount of given throttle pressure
at this time.



[ Lights

Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:
Out: e:
8/28/09 314553 1 31,618 -Customer states only when lights are on and you make right

turn the brights will go off and/or flash. (Cust duplicated on
drive, you can wiggle turn signal lever alittle and it does it.

-Turn signal malfunction switch replacement.

[ ] Steering

Date: RO #: Days Mileage: Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:

9/8/09 81999 % 32, 920 -Customer states popping or clicking noise on accl turning
-Repositioned I-shaft to correct noise.

8/31/09 314635 1 31,938 -Customer states noise in front end on sharp turns
-Loosened and retightened cradle bolts.

[ Cruise

Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:

4/13/09 30925 % %3,674 -Customer states Saturday cruise would set then drop out,

2 Sunday won'’t set at all, now brake lights are not staying on

-Repaired. Switch cruise control engagement replace.

Enterprise rental.

[ ] Recall/Campaign (Not Related to Other Symptoms/Complaints)

Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:
Out: e:
8/22/08 36591 1 9,146 -Campaign 08102 — Wheel covers appearance.
7

-Repaired. Replaced wheel covers.

Has the vehicle ever been involved in an accident Y or N? No
Did vou confirm vour answer with the customer Y or N? No

What type of damage was sustained (example front end collision): N/A

Are the RO's attached if the vehicle was in an accident Y or N N/A

Has the customer filed any insurances claims on this Vehicle? No
If Yes obtain the following information below



Insurance Company N/A

Insurance Rep (First and Last Name) N/A

Phone # N/A

Claim Made? N/A Claim Status: N/A

Claim # N/A

Did Insurance Company refer customer to GM? N/A

Are there any Aftermarket Modifications to the Vehicle? N
Have vou confirm this with the customer? Yes

Was a Trade Repurchase offered to the customer No
(A Trade Repurchase is to be offered as a settlement before a Straight can be considered)

Date authorized by the DVM/CAM N/A

What is the customer eligible for based upon the BBB Program Eligibility Guidelines and the States
lemon law requirements for meeting presumption? Explain with some Detail
GM Program Summary Repurchase/Replacement: Ineligible as outside the 12/12

Lemon Law Repurchase/Replacement: Ineligible as outside presumption

GM Program Summary Repairs/Reimbursement for past repairs: Eligible as customer is within warranty

THE STATE LEMON LAW READS:

Days out of service: 45

Repairs 4

Time period earlier of warranty or 12 month from delivery date

Does Lemon Law state nonconformity must continue to exist? No

Number of repair attempts in the presumption period:
Total days out of service during the presumption period:
Total days out of service during customer’s ownership:

© 0N

Vehicle Meets Presumption of Lemon Law  NO

RECOMMENDATION AND RATIONALE
Reminder: Take into consideration 1) DVM/Svc Manager input 2) if there are any unrepaired defects,
and 3) are the problems alone or cumulatively a “substantial impairment” of the vehicle’s use, value or
safety.
Cust sts: Seeking vehicle repurchase. Not sat with CRS offer

DVM sts: Do not offer anything and cust is not getting repurchase or trade

SVM sts: provided RO’s but no input on Gw




CRS Rationale: Will not be repurchasing or replacing veh. Will not be offering any goodwill.

Decision reached by CRS:  Arbitrate case: m Settle case:

CRS FINAL OFFER: || Nothing DATE: cuST
10/6/09

Goodwill: 34/45 MG || Attorney Fees (if applicable): N/A -_
TEAM LEAD APPROVING: Date: {Date}
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10/2/2009

Tammie Gwin

Riverside Chevrolet
707 W 51ST ST
Tulsa OK, 74107

1ebel Request: /1-752883737

2008, Chevrolet Malibu

VIN # 1G12H57B48F-

Dear Mr. Gwin:

This is a letter of notification regarding a {Better Business Bureau case/State case} involving the above
referenced customer.

In order to perform a case assessment, please provide me with copies of all dealer sales and service
documents regarding this vehicle within 24 hours. The specific documents needed are:

e All sales, purchase and finance agreements, including a conversion invoice (if applicable)

e The incentives acknowledgement form

e Copy of the Title and Registration

e The Actual Cash Value statement of any trade

Please fax them to the number found below. If there are any fax difficulties or the documents exceed 50
pages, please contact me as soon as possible.

Your cooperation is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, feel free to contact me directly at the
number below.

Sincerely,

Tia Collins

BRC Customer Relationship Specialist

Ph# 800-231-1841, prompt 1, extension 41244
FAX# 866-363-8698



A4/22/2009 18: 28 915-491-72358 SOUTH POINTE CHEWY PacE 81701

CUSTOMER #: ENKEY 3049550 SD%IE{R%%P TE

ACCOUNT ING 9146 5. Memotial
Tulza, OK 74133

SERVIGE DIRECT (918) 491-7222

(918 481-8000
COWET T PAGE 1 www.southpairtechavroiet.com
HOME : CONT:N/2
BUS - CELL: SERVICE ADVISOR: 5135 RANDY W BROOKS
COLOR YEAR WARE/MOD VIN LICENSE MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG

TAN 08 | CHEVROLET MALIBUI lGleS'?B*LSFq 24003/24003 E:Lz 84

DEL DATE FROD. DATE| WARR, EXP. PROMISEDR PO NO, HATE PAYMENT 1NV, DATE
Q1JANQS DO WAIT 21AFPR0O9 ' 0.00] CASH 21APROS

R.0. OPENED READY OPTIONS: DLR:05241
ENG:2.4_Liter MFI_DOHC HO_ECOTEC

14:07 2LAPRCS [17:30 21APRUD
1.INE OPCODE TECH TYPE A/HRS S/HRS CoST SALE COMP LIST NET TOTAL
2 CUSTOMER STATES THERE 18 INTERMENTENT FOP/ENAF NOISE YOU HEAR WHEN

BRAKE PEDAL 1€ RELEASED TO COME BACK UF

CAUSE: F
S0P SPECIAL ORDERED PART
BRO, ISRAEL rcs - -
WWC 0.00 Q.00 0 a 0.00 0.00
Q 0 TPARTS
0 0 TLABOR

B 20 POINT INSFECTION
20 20 POINT INSPECTION
5ao9 ¢oC Q.00 0.00 0 a 0.00 0.00

YOU MAY HAVE BEEN SELECTED TQ RECEIVE A
SURVEY FROM CHEVROLET MOTOR DIVISION ABOUT
YOUR SERVICE EXPERIENCE. PLEASE COMPLETE YOUR
SURVEY, AND IF, FOR BNY REASON, YOQU CANNOT
GIVE US THE HIGHEST MARKS " (COMPLETELY
SATISFIED) ", PLEASE CALL QUR SERVICE MANAGER
KEVIN BENTON AT (918) 4%1-7231 THANK YOU!

#w% NO RO PUNCH TIMES ON FILE ***
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INFORMATION Redacted PURSUANT TO THE FREEDOM OF BBB AUTO LINE Case number: SAT0943840
INFORMATION ACT (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. 552(B)(6) Customer Claim Form Contact Date: 08/28/09
Start Date:

Please make any necessary corrections to the information below, print or verify your VIN number
and lienholder/leasing company information at the bottom of this page, and complete the missing
information in Section 4 on the next page (attach additional sheets as needed).

SECTION 1: CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Titled owner: |
Mailing adaress: [N

City: McDonough State: GA  Zip code: _

Day phone:_ Evening phon_ Cell phone: ‘

SECTION 2: VEHICLE INFORMATION

Make: Saturn Model: Ion Year: 2007 Current mileage: 580000

Name(s) that appears on the vehicle title: _

Selling dealer/city/state: Saturn of Southlake, Morrow, GA

Primary Servicing dealer/city/state: Saturn of Southlake,

Acquired as new [Jused []demo []leased Is the vehicle in your possession? [Xlyes [ no
Purchase/lease date: 10/11/06 Mileage at purchase/lease:

First repair attempt date: 08/10/09 First repair attempt mileage: 46000

How often is the vehicle used Number of vehicles owned Transmission type:

for business purposes (percentage): 0 % or leased by the business: [X] Automatic [ Manual
Has the vehicle been in an accident/had body damage? [Jyes [Xl no Date of accident:

Description of damage:

SECTION 3: DESIRED OUTCOME (Describe what you want done to resolve your concern)

They say it's not covered under warranty because it's electric . I just want
them to fix it. There is no reason power steering should go out i've only had
the car for almost 3 years.

Please complete the missing information in the box below and on page 2.

VEHICLE INDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Lienholder/Leasing Company Phone Number

Account Number

Page 1


arlene.thomas-randol
New Stamp


. . ! Case Number: SAT0943840
SECTION 4: VEHICLE PROBLEMS (List primary problem first)

Does the
# of problem
repair List the date, mileage, and days out of | exist

Problem Servicing dealer(s attempts

service for each repair attempt now?

Example:

4/23/06 3,500 miles 5 days
A/C won't cool properly Any Dealer, Inc. 6/10/07 12,700 miles 1 day

power steering went out and 1 yes
they won't fix it

Total days out of service for all problems:

Signature of Titled Owner(s) Date

Printed Name of Titled Owner(s)

I am submitting this dispute for resolution in the BBB AUTO LINE program, and I agree to arbitrate the dispute
under the BBB AUTO LINE Arbitration Rules.

Please mail or fax this completed form with copies of all available repair orders, your vehicle
registration, your sales agreement or lease agreement, and any other relevant documents (e.g.,
written correspondence with the manufacturer, etc.) to:

BBB AUTO LINE
4200 Wilson Blvd., Suite 800
Arlington VA, 22203-1838
Fax: l?é)g:-se-347-9700



Privileged and Confidential Information

CASE ASSESSMENT

By: James Hardin State: Georgia

customer Name: [l Service Request: 71- BBB Case No.: SAT0943840
753536461

Only customer's last name to be recorded

Vehicle ID No.: In Service Vehicle is: New BAC Code:

1G8AIS5FA7Z R Date: 121944
9/8/2006

Year, Make & Model: 2007 Saturn lon 2 Vehicle Purchased Used on: n/a at odometer n/a

Mileage at Time of BBB Filing (60,000)

Lien holder: GMAC[] Other[]: Other Sale Type: Purchase [ | Lease[ ] Other[]:

Purchase
DVM Name: n/a CAM Name: Wes Preece
Phone/Cell Number: n/a Phone Number: 678-240-9832

Svc Mgr Name: n/a
VEHICLE REPAIR HISTORY

Throughout the entire form, use an asterisk (*) if day(s) out of service are already counted in another
category.

PLACE A CHECKMARK IN THE BOX FOR THE MAJOR CONCERN BASED ON REPAIR ORDERS. USE “N/A”
IF THERE WERE NO REPAIRS FOR THE COMPONENT GROUP.

HAS TAC BEEN CONTACTED FOR SERVICE HISTORY Y OR N.? IF YES PLEASE INCLUDE TAC # AND
EXPLANATION TAC WAS INVOLVED. IF TAC HAS

N/A
IF TAC HAS NOT BEEN CONTACTED WHY NOT n/a
[] Power Steering
Date: RO #: Days Mileag Description of Complaint and Repair Performed:

Out: e:
n/a

Has the vehicle ever been involved in an accident Y or N? N
Did vou confirm vour answer with the customer Y or N? Y
What type of damage was sustained (example front end collision)

n/a
Are the RO's attached if the vehicle was in an accident Y or N N

Has the customer filed any insurances claims on this Vehicle Y or N N



If Yes obtain the following information below

Insurance Company n/a

Insurance Rep (First and Last Name) n/a

Phone # n/a

Claim Made? Y/N N Claim Status: Pending/Denied/NA n/a
Claim # n/a

Did Insurance Company refer customer to GM? Y/N/NA n/a

Are there any Aftermarket Modifications to the Vehicle Y or N N
Have you confirm this with the customer Y or N Y

Was a Trade Repurchase offered to the customer Y or N N

(A Trade Repurchase is to be offered as a settlement before a Straight can be considered)
Date authorized by the DVM/CAM n/a

What is the customer eligible for based upon the BBB Program Eligibility Guidelines and the States
lemon law requirements for meeting presumption? Explain with some Detail

GM Program Summary Repurchase/Replacement: not eligible for remedies
Lemon Law Repurchase/Replacement: not eligible for remedies

GM Program Summary Repairs/Reimbursement for past repairs: not eligible for remedies

THE STATE LEMON LAW READS:

Days out of service: 30 calendar days, 15 have to be within 12/12

Repairs: 1 attempt to safety defect in braking/steering during 12/12; 1 attempt to
any other safety defect during 12/12 and at least 1 more attempt within 2/24 after
first attempt; 1 attempt during 12712 and 2 more in 2/24 (regular)

Time period: see above

Does Lemon Law state nonconformity must continue to exist? N

If applicable, safety-related repairs: see above
Safety-related time period: see above

Number of repair attempts in the presumption period: n/a
Total days out of service during the presumption period: n/a
Total days out of service during customer’s ownership: n/a

Vehicle Meets Presumption of Lemon Law NO

PERTINENT FACTS FROM PREVIOUS SRs WHICH RELATE TO YOUR EVALUATION

Concern: VIN scan performed, no previous SRs found
Date & Offer/Result: {TEXT}

Concern: {TEXT}
Date & Offer/Result: {TEXT}




Concern: {TEXT}
Date & Offer/Result: {TEXT}

RECOMMENDATION AND RATIONALE
Reminder: Take into consideration 1) DVM/Svc Manager input 2) if there are any unrepaired defects,
and 3) are the problems alone or cumulatively a “substantial impairment” of the vehicle’s use, value or

safety.

Cust sts: power steering pump failed within 3 years at 60,000 miles; customer feels is a factory defect
and should not be held responsible for the repair expense

DVM sts: n/a
SVM sts: n/a

CRS Rationale: vehicle is at 60,000 miles, difficult to determine as factory defect at this mileage, and not
a repeat concern; manufacturer will not be able to offer cost assistance for this repair

What are the 3 main strengths of the customer’s case to win repurchase through Lemon Law
- vehicle was purchased new @ GM dealer

What are the 3 mains weaknesses of the customer’s case to win repurchase through Lemon Law?
- vehicle is outside of factory warranty

- not a repeat concern

Decision reached by CRS:  Arbitrate case: |:| Settle case:

CRS FINAL DATE § CUST {Accepted / Declined}
OFFER: :

Goodwill: {Type} | Attorney Fees (if applicable): ${Amount} - —
TEAM LEAD APPROVING: Date: {Date}
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Detroit, Michigan  48232-5170
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CuSTOMER REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM FORM

|

This section to be completed by Claimant

Date Claim Submitted: 8/6/2009
17-Digit Vehicle Identification Number (VIN): __ 16127528957 [N

Mileage at Time of Repair: 33344 Date of Repair:___95/26/09

Claimant Name (please print): _
Street Address or PO Box Number: _
City: Franklin State: N.C. ZIP Code: -_
Daytime Telephone Number (include Area Code): ___
I

Evening Telephone Number (include Area Code}):

Amount of Reimbursement Requested: $ _ $643.00

The following documentation must accompany this claim form.
Original or clear copy of all receipts, invoices, and/or repair orders that show:

* The name and address of the person who paid for the repair.
» The Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) of the vehicle that was repaired.
*  What probiem occurred, what repair was done, when it was done, and who did it.
» The total cost of the repair expense that is being claimed.
« Payment for the repair in question and the date of payment.
(copy of front and back of cancelled check, or copy of credit card receipt)

My signature to this document attests that all attached documents are genuine and |
request reimbursement for the expense | incurred for the repair covered by this letter.

Claimant's Signature:

Please mail this claim form and the required documents to:

Reimbursement Department
P.O. Box 33170

Detroit, M| 48232-5170

Reimbursement questions should be directed to the following number:
1-800-204-0261

NN An i mnn Rnnm
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07126
CUSTOMER REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURE

if you have paid to have this condition corrected prior to this notification, you may be eligible to
receive reimbursement.

Requests for reimbursement may include parts, labor, fees and taxes. Reimbursement may be limited
to the amount the repair would have cost if completed by an authorized dealer.

Your claim will be acted upon within 60 days of receipt.

If your claim is:
* Approved, you will receive a check,

* Denied, you will receive a letter with the reason(s) for the denial, or
* Incomplete, you will receive a letter identifying the documentation that is needed to complete
the claim and offered the opportunity to resubmit the claim when the missing documentation is
available.
Please follow the instructions on the Claim Form provided on the reverse side to file a claim for

reimbursement. If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact the Chevrolet Customer
Assistance Center at 1.800.630.2438 (TTY 1.800.833.2438).
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SHOKY MOUNTALN CHEVROLET

71 CAl CREEK ROAD
FRANKLIN. NC-28734

£28-524-0734
Herchant 10: BADB1314836
Ternm 1D: 1931489 Ref W: BR2L
Sale
_
VIS Entry Nethod: Saiped
Total: Y
7Y 15514
T 000000 feer Codet G371
- foorvd: Online Rateht: 200449

Custoser Coby

THARK YOU!
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CHEVROLET CHEVROLET
71 Cat Creek Road Franklin, NC 28734
Telephone (828) 524-0734 Toll Free 1-800-452-2438
Fax (828) 524-5484

CUSTOMER NO. 3 8 0 8 ADVISOR TAG NQ. INVQICE DATE INVOQICE NO.
EDDIE CRAWFORD 18] 05/26/09 CvCs212590
LABOR RATE LICENSE NO. MILEAGE COLOR STOCK NO.

33,344 GALAXY SILV | 2854
YEAR i MAKE f MODEL DEUVERY DATE DELIVERY MILES
FRANKLIN, NC 05/CHEVROLET/MALTBU/4DR_SDN 07/28/05 113
VEHICLE .D. NO. SELLING DEALER NOQ, PRODUCTICN DATE
161z2T1T52895F
F. T. E. N, P, 0. NO. R. O_DATE
05/26/09
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COMMENTS
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CASH CHE
/
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SERVICE IS CUR GOAL TRUS,
VISIT QUR WEB SITE AT

SMOKY MOUNTAIN CREVROLET
71 CAT CREEK ROAD
FRANKLIN NC 28734

TOTAL LABCR....
TOTAL PARTS....
TOTAL SUBLET...
TOTAL 6.0.6G....
TOTAL MISC CHG.
TOTAL MISC DISC
TOTAL TAX......

TOTAL INVOIC
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CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

CUSTOMERSRFPREVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORT AMDINSOMMATIRN |-re-am

DISCLAIMER GF WARRANTIES
Any warranties on ths item/ilems suldhorebynromurnada by
tha manufacturer. Tha Sedler, Jones Chavrolet-
Ondsmobils-Geg, Inc. DEA Smoky Mounisin Chmmlaﬂ heratry
p al sithar expross of Implied,
i nny impliad warranty ol mavchantability or fitness for &
purposs, and Jones Hatt Chevioket-Oldsmobile-Ged,
Inc. DBA Smoky Moutitain Chavrolet naither assumes nor aulho-
rizes any olher paraon 1o assuma for it any liadility in Gonnaction
with. the sala of thig ilemnfilams.

Shop Materials
charge for supplias and rmalerials is

line on the repair order,

PARTS ARE NEW OR FACTORY
EBUILT UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

GUARANTEE

12 MONTHS ON PARTS AND LABOR OR
12,000 MILES WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST
ON INSTALLED PARTS & LABOR OF FAC-
TORY GM PARTS. AFTERMARKET PARTS
ARE GUARANTEED ONLY TO LIMITS SET
BY THE PARTICULAR MANUFACTURER,
AND THEIR GUARANTEE COVERS PARTS
ONLY, NO LABOR., DAMAGE OR ABUSE
AFFECTING THESE REPAIRS VOIDS THIS
WARRANTY. (A COPY OF THIS REPAIR
ORDER INVOICE MUST BE PRESENTED.)

Smoky Mountain Chevrolet will
assist in filing claims on service
contracts and will seek reim-
bursement from contract pro-
vider when possible. Customer
assumes liability for all repair
charges until paid by provider.

THANK YOU FOR THIS
OPPORTUNITY TO SERVE
YOU. IT IS OUR AIM TO
PERFORM ALL THE RE-
PAIRS REQUESTED ON
THIS REPAIR ORDER TO
YOUR COMPLETE SATISFAC-
TION. IF OUR SERVICE WAS
SATISFACTORY TELL YOUR
FRIENDS, IF NOT, PLEASE
TELL US IMMEDIATELY.

Copyngt & 1908 The Ilfgnohln and ey nokds Company

SEL’ REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMA R 5752 0202
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CHEVROLET

CHEVROLET

71 Cat Creek Road Franklin, NC 28734
Telephone (828) 5240734 Toll Free 1-800-452-2438
Fax (828) 524-5484

CUSTOMER NQ. ADVISCR

EDDIE CRAWFORD

TAG NQ.

3808 18

INVOICE DATE

05/26/09

INVOIGE NO.

CVv(Cs5212590

LABOR RATE LICENSE NO. MILEAGE

33,344

COLOR

GALAXY SILV

STOCK NO.

2854

YEAR / MAKE / MODEL

05/CHEVROLET/MALIBU/4DR SDN

FRANKLIN, NC

DELIVERY DATE

07/28/05

DELIVERY MILES

113

VEHICLE LD.ND,

1G61zT1T528965F

F. T.E. NO.

SELLING DEALER NO.
P. 0. NO. RA.D. DATE
05/26/09

PRODUCTICN DATE

COMMENTS

‘ *STEERING/SUSPENSION - TECH(S): 23081
REPLACE THE SOP MODULE FOR POWER STEERING LIGHT
REPLACED POWER STEERING CONTROL MODULE SET UP MODULE
TEST DROVE 0K

PARTS- - - - - - QTY- - -FP-NUMBER- == -~=nvnvn- DESCRIPTION: - - - o v v e v mmaee UNIT PRICE-
1 25805894 MOTOR 6.605 481.80 481.80
TOTAL - PARTS

481.80

115.80
481.80

J# 2 01CVZO4 27 PT INSPECT SHEET! - TECH(S):23081 - i e
ATTACH A SHEET IF NOT WITH RO TECH AND WRITERS RESPONSIBLE

24 POINT INSPECTION PERFORMED AND ESTIMATE SHEETS ATTATCHED

IF REPAIRS NEEDED OR MAINTENANCE REQUIRED PER GM RECOMMENDED

ASK YOUR ADVISOR FOR DETAILS

JOBH# 2 TOTALS: <o v v ommrommraazeam o ern o e en e aasan e eanaanaannaaneanns
0.00
MISC------ CODE-------- DESCRIPTION

J0B g A OSHA COMPLIANCE REG FEE
JOB # A S5 SHOP SUPPLIES

1.75
10.42
12.17

TOTAL - MISC

LICOPY
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DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES

Ary warranties on the itemitems sold hereby am thosa made by
the manuiacturer. Tha Seltar, Jonas Hoit Chevroiel-
Dldamobxle-Gaa Inc. DBA Smoky Mountain Chavrolel, heraty
eilhar express or implied,
m;:wimpledwammydmermnuwworﬁm fora

, and Jones Hott Chaviolet-Oldsmobile-Geo,
nc. DBA Smoky Mauntain Cheviglat neithet assurmes nor aulho-
rizea any othar person 1o assuma lor it any liability in connection
with the sale of this ltem/itema.

Shop Materials
A standard charge tor supplies and matarals is
made on each repair order. A portion of this charge
includas waste removal. This will ba shown on a
separate fine on the repair order, -

Al{ PARTS ARE NEW OR FACTORY
REBUILT UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

GUARANTEE

12 MONTHS ON PARTS AND LABOR OR
12,000 MILES WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST
ON INSTALLED PARTS & LABCR OF FAC-
TORY GM PARTS. AFTERMARKET PARTS
ARE GUARANTEED ONLY TO LIMITS SET
BY THE PARTICULAR MANUFACTURER,
AND THEIR GUARANTEE COVERS PARTS
ONLY, NO LABOR. DAMAGE OR ABUSE
AFFECTING THESE REPAIRS VOIDS THIS
WARRANTY. (A COPY OF THIS REPAIR
ORDER INVOICE MUST BE PRESENTED.)

Smoky Mountain Chevrolet will
assist in filing claims on service
contracts and will seek reim-
bursement from contract pro-
vider when possible. Customer
assumes liability for all repair
charges until paid by provider.

THANK YOU FOR THIS
OPPORTUNITY TO SERVE
YOU. IT IS OUR AIM TO
PERFORM ALL THE RE-
PAIRS REQUESTED ON
THIS REPAIR ORDER TO
YOUR COMPLETE SATISFAC-
TION. IF OUR SERVICE WAS
SATISFACTORY TELL YOUR
FRIENDS, IF NOT, PLEASE
TELL US IMMEDIATELY.

Copyright € 1908 The Reynolds aivd Reynokis Lompany

SLE REVLRSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORME T TH0887 020




August 6, 2009

Reimbursement Department
P. 0. Box 33170
Detroit, Michigan 48232-5170

Dear Sir or Madam:

I'have enclosed documents with this letter to get a refund on repairs to my 2005 Chev.
Malibu. I'had received a letter from GMAC in December of 2007 stating that my car
could lose its power steering assist. I realize that this claim is after the December 31,
2008 date but my power steering didn’t need replaced until May of this year. The letter
clearly states that if this condition occurs on my 2005 Chevrolet Malibu within 7 years of
the date my vehicle was originally placed in service or 70,000 miles, whichever occurs
first, the condition will be repaired for me at NO CHARGE.

I did pay for this repair and this is a request for me to be reimbursed the $643.00 charged.
Repairs were made at the dealership where I purchased my car in July of 2005.

I appreciate your consideration in this matter,

Sincerely,




December 2007

Franklin, NC

As the owner of a 2005 model year Chevrolet Malibu, your satistaction with our product is very
important to us.

This letter is intended to make you aware that some 2005 model year Chevrolet Malibu vehicles may
lose their power steering assist. This is caused by electrical input signals within the steering column
assembiy. If the power steering assist is lost, a chime wiil be heard and the DIC will display a Fowvier
Steering warning message. The Service Vehicle Soon light will also illuminate. The vehicle can stil: be
steered in a safe manner but will require greater driver effort at low vehicle speeds or when stoppect.

Do not take your vehicle to your Chevrolet dealer as a result of this letter unless_you believe

that your vehicle has the condition as described above.

What We Have Done: General Motors is providing owners with additional protection for the steering
column assembly. If this condition occurs on your 2005 Chevrolet Malibu within 7 years of the date
your vehicle was originally placed in service or 70,000 miles, whichever occurs first, the condition will
be repaired for you at no charge. Diagnosis or repair for conditions other than the condition
described above is not covered under this special coverage program.

What You Should Do: Repairs and adjustments qualifying under this speciat coverage must be
performed by a General Motors dealer. You may want to contact your GM dealer to find out how leng
they will need to have your vehicle so that you may schedule the appointment at a time that is
convenient for you. This will also allow your dealer to order parts if they are not already in stock.
Keep this letter with your other important glove box literature for future reference.

Reimbursement: The enclosed form explains what reimbursement is available and how to request
reimbursement if you have paid for repairs for the special coverage condition. Your request for
reimbursement, including the information and documents mentioned on the enclosed form, must be
received by GM by December 31, 2008.

It you have any questions or need any assistance, just contact your dealer or the Chevrolet Custoner

Assistance Center between the hours of 8:00 AM and 11:00 PM, EST, Monday through Friday. They
can be reached at 1.800.630.2438 (TTY 1.800.833.2438).

=7

100 Renaissance Center, P.Q. Box 100, Detroit, Ml 48265-1000



We are sorry for any inconvenience you may experience; however we have taken this action in the
interest of your continued satisfaction with our products.

Ty

Scott Lawson
(General Director,
Customer and Relationship Services

Enclosure
07126

CLLTTREVRR T LR LR R R R LR TR0
0002354/GMA2V0T 1128R07
Page 02 of 03



April 29, 2011

Franklin, NC

Thank you for contacting us recently regarding the special coverage notice you received for your
2005 Chevrolet Malibu. We apologize for any inconvenience you have experienced.

At Chevrolet, we believe our customers have the right to expect long-term, reliable performance
from our products. There are, however, many variables that affect the life of the vehicle’s parts
and performance. There are times when we identify a motor vehicle defect and release a recall
or special coverage notice to our loyal customers for their safety and satisfaction.

We have reviewed your request for reimbursement and regret that we are unable to reimburse
you the amount requested. The reason for this decision is:

e The repair that was performed is not the repair covered by the special coverage.
At Chevrolet, our commitment to customer satisfaction is a top priority. We hope you
understand our position. If you have future questions, please don’t hesitate to email us using the
Contact Us link at Chevrolet.com or call us at 1-800-222-1020.

Sincerely,

Chevrolet Customer Assistance Center
Service Request: 71-753544132



INFORMATION Redacted PURSUANT TO THE FREEDOM OF
INFORMATION ACT (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. 552(B)(6)

April 29, 2011

Sanford, N

Dear-,

Thank you for your support of Chevrolet. As we agreed, the necessary paperwork has been
completed and forwarded to General Motors Protection Plan (GMPP) for the Smart Care plan on
your 2008 Chevrolet Malibu, Vehicle Identification Number lGIZT58NX8F- The
processing time will take approximately eight weeks.

You will be notified by GMPP once the plan has been processed and you will receive complete
details on your plan's coverage at that time. This letter will serve as your policy until you receive
your plan confirmation. Should you require service prior to receiving your plan confirmation
from GMPP, simply bring this letter to your local Chevrolet Dealership. Your complete
satisfaction is very important to us at Chevrolet. We hope the issuance of this GMPP
demonstrates our appreciation of you as a valued customer.

At Chevrolet, our commitment to customer satisfaction is a top priority. If you have future
questions, please don’t hesitate to email us using the Contact Us link at Chevrolet.com or call us
at 1-800-222-1020.

Sincerely,
Chevrolet Customer Assistance Center

Service Request: 71-753651583

For more information regarding the maintenance and care of your vehicle, please visit
www.gmownercenter.com. This free online service offers vehicle and ownership-related
information and tools tailored to your specific vehicle.


arlene.thomas-randol
New Stamp


2§ GM GlobalConnact - Microsoft Internet Explorer

File Edt View Favortes Tools  Help

Favorites
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Sales Information

Dealer Cade 32888
Action 244 Protection Plan
Odomater 6200
n Lienholder
Lienholder Type: Other
Pantiac

P.O. Box 32172
Detroit, Michigan - 45232

Protection Plans

Plan Furchase Date:  D8/28/2008
In Seniice Date: 02/08/2008
Sehedule Type GMPF Retail

Pramation Code:

Flan Type Smart Care Retail
Term 24

Mileage Limit: 24000
Deductible: o

Frental Type: None

Plan Price §0.00

Tax §0.00

Total $0.00

Order Uiorkbench: FAQS | Site Map | Feedback

Priwacy Policy | Terms of Uze

13008 Beneral Motars Corporation. Al Rights Reserved

[&] Done
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Transaction Details
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lick the "Print’ buttan in order to keep a record of this transaction detail. After you review the transaction details, click
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North American Operations N o
seneral Motars Corporation CHECK O._ 2t
Jisbursements (2613

0 Box 62530

*hoenix, AZ 85082-2530

. ; A AMOUNT © -, &
oX*****K*****Q 900 DDLLARS RS ****00 CEMTS ﬂi 5 *x**********ﬁ 900 Ol]

¥F iy ¢

Nonh Amenc;;l Operauons
General Motars Corporation
Dasbursement Ac ounl ET

; s:cmruae

ha.)v\.‘(v\

‘he Chass Manhattan Bank, H.A.
yracusa, Naw Yerk

AUDIT

North American Operations DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK
) ’ ’ General Motors Carporation
.F#E‘?ﬁg BB 000000 : 1 Disbursements (261 3{) CHECK NO. -
PO Box 62530 PAYMENT
INDOR NAME Phoenix, AZ B85082-2530 DATE 11/12/09
REGISTER NO. INVOICE DATE DOC, REFERENCE NUMBER % DISC. INVGICE AMOUNT DISC. AMOUNT AMOUNT

T1-CTCJHI 00.0000 4,900.00 | %,900.00
CJHI ;

EPTANCE OF THIS CHECK CONSTITUTES FULL RESOL TION FOR
REIHB SEMENT\OR GQUESTIONS CALL 800-462-8782 W3

TOTAL | 4,900.00 .00 4,900.01




November 10, 2009

Susan Landgraf, Esq.
Weisberg & Meyers, LLC
5025 N Central Ave Ste 602
Phoenix, AZ 85012

RE: v. General Motors
Service Request: 71-754321541
2007 Chevrolet Malibu
Vehicle ldentification Number: 1GlZU57N57F-
Customer Relationship Specialist: Mary

Dear Ms. Landgraf:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $4,900.00 made payable to
and Weisberg & Meyers LLC to settle the above-referenced case.

If you have further questions, please contact our Business Resource Center at 1-800-231-1841
Monday through Friday between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time. Please refer to the
service request number above and a Customer Relationship Specialist will be happy to assist
you.

Sincerely,

General Motors

LG0062
V10132009
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l Texas Department of Transportation
REGISTRATION RENEWAL RECEIPT

COUNTY . TIENTON TAC NAME: STEVE MOSSEMAN

PAGEZ

- DATE: 11/06/2009 ZFFECTIVE DALE: 01701 zoln
ELATE NQ; TIME: 12:44PM FXPTRATTON DATE: 12/20]
TRICUMBNL NO: DE131339473123825 EMPLOYEE ID: CSANDEN TRANSACTION 113; 0@100040131134453

NDDRESS

REGISTRATTON CT.ASS;
PLATE TYPE:
ORGANTIZATION !

STICKER TYTPR: WE

EREVIOUS PLATE NGO - ;
VEINICLE TDENTTFTCATTON HNG;

DSR2G3
; 161zv5; w5

YR/MAKE: 200//CHEV MUDEL: MZ ODY &TELL 4D UNIT N
EMPLY WT: : CARRYTNG CAPACTTY: GROBSE WT:

3500 3 OD
BOLCY VEHICLE TRENTTRFTICATION NO;

LNVERTORY LITEM(S) FEES ASSESSED

YR
2010

SHADY SHORES, TX

=]

PASSENCER LESS/EQL 6000
FASSENGER FL
VEHICLE CLASSLIFICATION: PASS

TONNAGE: ©.00
TRAVEL TRLE LENGTII: C

WINODSHIFRLD STTCKER WINDSHIBLL STI1CKER 3 30.5)
REG FEE-DFS 1.00
REFLECTORIZATION FEE Q.30
CNTY ROAD BRIDGE ADDN-GN FER 10.00
CHILD SAFETY FlINL 1.50
AUTOMATTON FEFR {LARGE ONLY) 1.00

VEHLCLE RECORD NOTATIONS
ACTUAL MILEAGE
PAPER TITT.R

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID §

THIS RECELIMY 19 BE CANRIED IN ALY LﬁMMbRCLAL VEHLILULES
Current law reguires an additional 51.0C fee (already
included) in eduntias wilh 50,000 or more vehicles.

PEEL FROM BACK ONLY / DESPEGAR POR DETRAS

WINDSHIELD STICKER /
CALCOMANIA DE PARABRISAS

TOTAL i £4.30
METHCOD COF PAYME YMENT AMOUNT
CHECH H B4.30

64 .30

Peel sticker from any corner.
Despegar de cualquier esquina.,

PLATE STICKER /
CALCOMANIA DE PLACA



Mary Schwartz/Austin/GM1 To "Susan Landgraf"
10/08/2006 12:48 PM <slandgraf@attorneysforconsumers.com>@SITELCWEB
cc

bce

Subject

Susan,

Attached is our counteroffer and release. Please confirm receipt of this offer and advise if your client is
in acceptance.

Offer 2nd.doc Feleass Freidon

Thank you,
Mary

"Susan Landgraf" <slandgraf@attorneysforconsumers.com:>

"Susan Landgraf*

<slandgraf@attorneysforco To "Mary Schwartz@gmexpert.com"
nsumers.com> <Mary_Schwartz@gmexpert.com>
10/07/2009 06:22 PM cc

Subject RE: Your cIient-

Mary,
Attached are two recent repair orders for this vehicle. This car clearly has recurrent unresolved issues.
My counter demand is $5,500 inclusive of all fees and costs. Thanks,

Susan Landgraf

Weisberg & Meyers

888 5959111 ext 116

866 565 1327 facsimile
WMLawAttorneysForConsumers.com

*] jecensed in Texas

General Disclaimer: The information contained in this electronic communication is to be
considered confidential and intended only for the use of the recipient named above. The information
is or may be legally privileged and expresses the opinion of the writer only. If the reader of this
message 1s not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or
copying of this communication, or any of its contents, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, please re-send this communication to the sender listed above, delete the




original message and any copy of it from your computer system.

Statement Required by U.S. Treasury Department:

The U.S. Treasury Department requires us to advise you that this written advice is not intended or
written by our firm to be used, and cannot be used by any taxpayer, for the purpose of avoiding any
penalties that may be imposed under the Internal Revenue Code. Written advice from our firm
relating to Federal tax matters may not, without our express written consent, be used in promoting,
marketing or recommending any entity, investment plan or arrangement to any taxpayer, other than
the recipient of the written advice.

From: Mary_Schwartz@gmexpert.com [mailto: Mary_Schwartz@gmexpert.com]
Sent: Monday, October 05, 2009 10:33 AM
To: Susan Landgraf

Subject: Re: Your cIient-

Please confirm receipt of this offer and advise if your client is in acceptance.

Thank you,
Mary

Mary Schwartz/Austin/GM1

09/30/2009 02:01 PM T°sIandgraf@attorneysforconsumers.com
cc

SubjectYour client-

Re: Your client ||| | Gz

2007 Chevrolet Malibu

VIN 1G1ZU57N57F-

| have attached our offer and release for your client|lj Please respond back to confirm receipt of
this offer and let me know if your client accepts the offer as soon as possible.

Thank you,

Mary Schwartz
Legal Agent — BRC Legal Department



Aditya Birla Minacs

Fax # 866-485-8229 1o from 911.pdf 1o from 10.07. pof



GMVIS Audit Schwirtz

R.O Date

08/31/2009

08/31/2009

08/17/2009

08/17/2009

05/11/2009

05/07/2009

05/07/2009

05/07/2009

04/20/2009

04/20/2009

04/20/2009

12/23/2008

12/23/2008

12/23/2008

05/01/2008

04/29/2008

04/29/2008

04/16/2008

R.O
Number

008843

008843

007969

007969

001967

001770

001770

001770

757417

757417

757417

737560

737560

737560

690302

689751

689751

687236

Type

CLAIM HISTORY

Labor Operation

E3850 - STRUT, FRONT - RIGHT - REPLACE

E3851 - STRUT, FRONT - LEFT - REPLACE

R4480 - REMOTE CONTROL DOOR LOCK RECEIVER
REPLACEMENT

R4490 - REMOTE CONTROL DOOR LOCK
TRANSMITTER REPLACEMENT

B4000 - FRONT SIDE DOOR ADJUSTMENT - RIGHT
SIDE

E3850 - STRUT, FRONT - RIGHT - REPLACE

H0030 - PIN AND/OR BOOT, CALIPER MOUNTING -
FRONT - RIGHT - REPLAC

HOO031 - PIN AND/OR BOOT, CALIPER MOUNTING -
FRONT - LEFT - REPLACE

E3851 - STRUT, FRONT - LEFT - REPLACE

Z7911 - 2-WAY SHUTTLE COURTESY
TRANSPORTATION

B5400 - REAR COMPARTMENT LID ADJUSTMENT

C2500 - INSTRUMENT PANEL TRIM PAD
REPLACEMENT

HO0042 - PADS, DISC BRAKE - FRONT - R&R OR
REPLACE

Z7901 - 1-DAY COURTESY TRANSPORTATION

R4490 - REMOTE CONTROL DOOR LOCK
TRANSMITTER REPLACEMENT

C0401 - WINDOW/CHANNEL ASSEMBLY, REAR
DOOR STATIONARY GLASS- LEFT

E9448 - REPOSITION |-SHAFT TO CORRECT NOISE

C1043 - WEATHERSTRIP -

Odometer
Reading

35413
miles

35413
miles

34514
miles

34514
miles

29374
miles

28878
miles

28878
miles

28878
miles

28641
miles

28641
miles

28641
miles

21849
miles

21849
miles

21849
miles

11079
miles

11078
miles

11078
miles

10670



04/16/2008 | 687236

07/16/2007 | 631187

01/09/2007 | A27033 I

Additional ROs received:

671913
738288
737560
001213
001071
009500

01/29/08
12/29/08
12/23/08
04/27/09
04/26/09
09/11/09

#

#

WEATHERSTRIP/CHANNEL, FRONT DOOR WINDOW
RUN

Z7911 - 2-WAY SHUTTLE COURTESY
TRANSPORTATION

E9448 - REPOSITION |-SHAFT TO CORRECT NOISE

Z7000 - PRE-DELIVERY INSPECTION - BASE TIME

miles
10670
miles

5720
miles

0 miles



Juanita DeHoyos/Austin/GM1 To todd.w.nelson@gm.com

cc

09/11/2009 11:43 AM
2 hce

Subject SR# 71-754321541 Client:-

Dear Mr. Nelson,

This email is to follow up on my voicemail regarding Service Request 71-754321541 for customer

The customer’s vehicle is @ 2007 Chevrolet Malibu with approximately 35,413 miles. The VIN is
1G1ZU57N57F The customer has been working with JAMES WOOD CHEVROLET, CADILLAC,
OLDSMOBILE -- DENTON, TX. Due to time constraints, your response to this e-mail is required within 48
hours.

This is a Not in Suit Matter. This means a demand letter has been sent to our office by the customer’s
attorney indicating that the customer may pursue a lawsuit unless GM can resolve the customer’s vehicle
concern. We are reviewing this case for possible settlement in our Early Resolution program. The
settlements offers can range from denial up to repurchase, depending on the severity of the concerns.
Because of this, we would like you to review the following options:

A) I have information on this case that may assist in your review (please provide in your reply). I will
review any repurchase or replacement offer before it is made. I would also like to be notified of the BRC
decision to offer cash or other goodwill settlement.

B) I am not aware of this vehicle or customer’'s concerns. However, I will review any repurchase or
replacement offer before it is made. I would also like to be notified of the BRC decision to offer cash or
other goodwill settlement.

C) T have information on this case that may assist in your review (please provide in your reply).
However, I agree to cede the final decision on this case to the Early Resolution program (You will be
notified of the resolution after the settlement has been reached).

D) I am not aware of this vehicle or customer’s concerns. I agree to cede the final decision on this case
to the Early Resolution program (You will be notified of the resolution after the settlement has been
reached).

*If a response is not received within 48 hours the default assumption will option “B".

Please reply only by email with one of the above options within 48 hours. Your written feedback will be
documented and e-mail attached to our case, and is an important step in our accurate and timely case
resolution.

Thank you,

Nita DeHoyos

Legal Research Specialist/ BRC Legal
Minacs, An Aditya Birla Group Company
7401 E. Ben White Blvd, Bldg 3

Austin, TX 78741

Phone: 1-866-790-5600 Ext. 11285

Fax: 1-866-255-3730

Email: Juanita_DeHoyos@gmexpert.com



Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail. 1 ton of paper = 17 trees. Reduce. Reuse.
Recycle.

This email message may contain proprietary, private, privileged and confidential information. The
information transmitted is intended only for the person(s) or entities to which it is addressed. Any review,
retransmission, dissemination, or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by
persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited and may be illegal. If you received this in
error, please contact the sender and delete the message from your system.



Business Resource Center

General Motors Corporation
c/o MSX international, ATTN: BRC Legal
1619 Concept Drive
Warren, Ml 48061

Fax: (866) 255-3730

To: Mr. Mike White, Svc Mgr From: Nita DeHoyos, Legal Research Specialist
Firm: JAMES WOOD CHEVROLET, Phone: 1-866-790-5600 Ext 11285
CADILLAC, OLDSMOBILE
Phone: Date: 09/15/09
Fax: 940-349-9605 Pages: 1 (including cover sheet)
e Comments: ** FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY ****

& ViN:  161zus7ns7F [

Dear Mr. White,

Thank you so much. Sending you this notice acknowledging receipt of the service documents for the
reference client. We have received 3 faxes with a total of 145 pages.

As always, your continued assistance is greatly appreciated.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE IS CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY ALSO BE ATTORNEY-
CLIENT PRIVILEGED. THE INFORMATION IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR
ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. |IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE AGENT OR
EMPLOYEE RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED
THAT ANY USE, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY
PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THE FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US
BY FAX, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE VIA THE U.S.
POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.




RELEASE OF CLAIM

We;mI (hereinafter referred to as “Releasor(s)”), on behalf of
myself/ourselves and my/our assigns, heirs and executors, in consideration of $3,500.00 paid by General
Motors Company, hereby release(s) and discharge(s) General Motors Corporation, Motors Liquidation
Company, General Motors Company, their subsidiaries, their authorized independent dealers, any
designers and suppliers of vehicles, parts and components that are distributed by them, and their
respective agents and employees (hereinafter referred to as "Releasees') from any and all claims, causes
of action, demands, damages, and claims for attorney’s fees and costs which directly or indirectly arise
from, arerelated to, or are in any way associated with the purchase, repair, maintenance, operation,
alteration, or use of Releasor(s) 2007 Chevrolet Malibu bearing V ehicle Identification Number
1G1ZU57N57 (* Subject Vehicle”), including but not limited to any claims based on any alleged
defects in the subject vehicle. This Release of Claim shall not be construed to release any of the above
named persons or entities from any liability regarding claims of personal injury or products liability
arising out of the use or operation of the Subject Vehicle after the date of execution of thisrelease.
Notwithstanding the above, General Motors Company agrees to honor the remaining term of the
manufacturer’s express limited warranty and any applicable GM Protection Plans which accompanied the
sale of the subject vehicle. If Releasor(s) has/have initiated any court, arbitration or other proceeding
against Releasees, Releasor(s) immediately will dismiss the proceeding with prejudice.

The subject vehicle'smileageis on the date of the signing of thisrelease.

Releasor(s) has/have carefully read and understand(s) thisrelease. Releasor(s) agree(s) and
acknowledge(s) that this Release constitutes the entire agreement between Releasor(s) and Rel 